The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data is for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to represent what our financial position
or results of operations actually would have been had the events noted above in fact occurred on the assumed dates or to project our financial position or results of
operations for any future date or future period.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of
Acadia, YFCS, PHC, HHC Delaware, the Haven Facilities, BCA and AmiCare.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of September 30, 2012

(In thousands)

   ACADIA   AMICARE   BCA
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  NOTES
PRO FORMA
COMBINED

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 11,719   $ 804   $ 44   $ (848)   (4)   $ 45,499
   33,780   (8)

Accounts receivable, net   54,777   4,405   8,177   (1,082)   (10)   66,277
Deferred tax assets   5,230   —   —   —   5,230
Other current assets   15,305   885   2,469   (521)   (10)   18,138

Total current assets   87,031   6,094   10,690   31,329   135,144
Property and equipment, net   155,188   20,694   23,334   229   (7a)   200,058

   613   (7b)
Property and equipment held for sale   —   —   330   (330)   (10)   —
Goodwill   334,622   14,175   16,550   74,812   (7a)   539,644

   99,485   (7b)
Intangible assets, net   12,534   —   —   1,790   (7a)   16,249

   1,925   (7b)
Other assets   14,383   71   646   3,000   (8)   17,642

   (71)   (6)
   (387)   (10)

Total assets   $ 603,758   $ 41,034   $51,550   $ 212,395   $ 908,737

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt   $ 12,000   $ 4,283   $ 2,613   $ (11,046)   (9)   $ 7,850
Accounts payable   13,323   504   3,078   (235)   (10)   16,670
Accrued salaries and benefits   19,125   2,373   2,677   (141)   (10)   24,034
Other accrued liabilities   13,374   940   317   (14)   (10)   14,617

Total current liabilities   57,822   8,100   8,685   (11,436)   63,171
Long-term debt   284,632   18,637   2,316   148,197   (9)   453,782
Deferred tax liabilities – noncurrent   1,167   —   —   —   1,167
Other liabilities   6,574   173   958   (431)   (10)   7,274

Total liabilities   350,195   26,910   11,959   136,330   525,394
Equity:

Common stock   418   —   —   60   (8)   478
Additional paid-in capital   281,687   —   —   131,220   (8)   412,907
Accumulated deficit   (28,542)   —   —   (1,500)   (8)   (30,042)
Members’ equity   —   14,124   39,591   (53,715)   (5)   —

Total equity   253,563   14,124   39,591   76,065   383,343

Total liabilities and equity   $ 603,758   $ 41,034   $51,550   $ 212,395   $ 908,737

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

3

(1) (2) (3)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   ACADIA
COMPLETED

ACQUISITIONS   AMICARE   BCA
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  NOTES
PRO FORMA
COMBINED

Revenue before provision for doubtful
accounts   $ 219,704   $ 186,977   $ 59,842   $54,507   $ 521,030

Provision for doubtful accounts   (3,206)   (6,207)   (1,381)   (1,443)   (12,237)

Revenue   216,498   180,770   58,461   53,064   508,793
Salaries, wages and benefits   152,609   102,044   37,969   28,920   321,542
Professional fees   8,896   12,043   1,948   3,199   26,086
Supplies   11,349   9,060   1,157   2,886   24,452
Rents and leases   5,576   4,558   2,041   1,152   13,327
Other operating expenses   20,171   20,395   8,543   9,769   58,878
Depreciation and amortization   4,278   3,655   925   955   147   (20e)   10,694

   734   (20f)
Interest expense, net   9,191   21,114   1,794   135   2,300   (21b)   34,534
Sponsor management fees   1,347   —   —   924   (2,271)   (22)   —
Transaction-related expenses   41,547   —   —   —   (41,547)   (23)   —
Legal settlement   —   446   —   —   446

Total expenses   254,964   173,315   54,377   47,940   (40,637)   489,959
Income (loss) from continuing operations

before income taxes   (38,466)   7,455   4,084   5,124   40,637   18,834
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (5,272)   3,349   —   219   (133)   (25)   14,011

   15,848   (26)

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ (33,194)  $ 4,106   $ 4,084   $ 4,905   $ 24,922   $ 4,823

Earnings per share — income (loss) from
continuing operations:

Basic   $ (1.77)   $ 0.10

Diluted   $ (1.77)   $ 0.10

Weighted average shares:
Basic   18,757   13,342   9,488   (27c)   47,587

   6,000   (27d)
Diluted   18,757   13,342   9,488   (27c)   47,587

   6,000   (27d)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

4

(1)  (16) (2) (3)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   ACADIA
COMPLETED

ACQUISITIONS   AMICARE   BCA
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  NOTES

PRO
FORMA

COMBINED
Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts   $ 298,638   $ 30,079   $ 47,220   $48,427   $ 424,364
Provision for doubtful accounts   (5,429)   (689)   (1,340)   (1,157)   (8,615)

Revenue   293,209   29,390   45,880   47,270   415,749
Salaries, wages and benefits   173,590   15,391   29,877   24,650   243,508
Professional fees   13,521   1,060   1,249   1,666   17,496
Supplies   14,148   1,328   813   2,223   18,512
Rents and leases   6,244   25   1,773   471   8,513
Other operating expenses   30,768   3,358   6,044   8,727   48,897
Depreciation and amortization   5,332   584   703   951   100   (20e)   7,930

   260   (20f)
Interest expense, net   22,186   313   1,015   242   2,006   (21b)   25,762
Sponsor management fees   —   —   —   524   (524)   (22)   —
Transaction-related expenses   2,097   —   —   —   (2,097)   (23)   —

Total expenses   267,886   22,059   41,474   39,454   (255)   370,618
Income (loss) from continuing operations

before income taxes   25,323   7,331   4,406   7,816   255   45,131
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   9,307   2,827   —   (5)   99   (26)   12,228

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 16,016   $ 4,504   $ 4,406   $ 7,821   $ 156   $ 32,903

Earnings per share — income (loss) from
continuing operations:

Basic   $ 0.44   $ 0.69

Diluted   $ 0.43   $ 0.69

Weighted average shares:
Basic   36,795   4,900   (27c)   47,695

   6,000   (27d)
Diluted   37,006   4,900   (27c)   47,906

   6,000   (27d)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

5

(1)  (17)  (2) (3)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   ACADIA
COMPLETED

ACQUISITIONS   AMICARE   BCA
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  NOTES
PRO FORMA
COMBINED

Revenue before provision for doubtful
accounts   $ 142,797   $ 161,249   $ 43,539   $40,915   $ 388,500

Provision for doubtful accounts   (1,654)   (5,220)   (951)   (1,351)   (9,176)

Revenue   141,143   156,029   42,588   39,564   379,324
Salaries, wages and benefits   108,158   88,869   27,858   22,189   247,074
Professional fees   5,018   10,478   1,457   1,735   18,688
Supplies   7,645   7,792   865   2,117   18,419
Rents and leases   3,576   4,205   1,494   1,334   10,609
Other operating expenses   12,760   17,895   6,438   7,224   44,317
Depreciation and amortization   3,108   3,124   691   674   112   (20e)   8,302

   593   (20f)
Interest expense, net   4,143   18,667   1,318   105   1,910   (21b)   26,143
Sponsor management fees   1,135   —   —   813   (1,948)   (22)   —
Transaction-related expenses   10,595   —   —   —   (10,595)   (23)   —
Legal settlement   —   446   —   —   446

Total expenses   156,138   151,476   40,121   36,191   (9,928)   373,998
Income (loss) from continuing operations

before income taxes   (14,995)   4,553   2,467   3,373   9,928   5,326
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   3,426   2,272   —   160   (133)   (25)   9,597

   3,872   (26)

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ (18,421)  $ 2,281   $ 2,467   $ 3,213   $ 6,189   $ (4,271)

Earnings per share — income (loss) from
continuing operations:

Basic   $ (1.05)   $ (0.09)

Diluted   $ (1.05)   $ (0.09)

Weighted average shares:
Basic   17,633   14,475   9,488   (27c)   47,596

   6,000   (27d)
Diluted   17,633   14,475   9,488   (27c)   47,596

   6,000   (27d)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

6

(1)  (18) (2) (3)

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

[…]

consolidated statements of operations of PHC have been reclassified to conform to Acadia’s expense classification policies, including the reclassification of
the provision for doubtful accounts from operating expenses to a deduction from revenue.

(13) The amounts in this column represent, for HHC Delaware, actual results for the periods presented, up to July 1, 2011, the date of PHC’s acquisition of HHC
Delaware. The condensed consolidated statements of operations of HHC Delaware have been reclassified to present the provision for doubtful accounts as
a deduction from revenue in accordance with ASU 2011-07.

(14) The amounts in this column represent, for the Haven Facilities, actual results for the periods presented, up to the March 1, 2012 acquisition date.
(15) The amounts in this column represent, for other acquisitions, actual results for the periods presented, up to the acquisition dates.

8

(a)

(a)

(16) The amounts in this column represent pro forma combined results of operations for acquisitions completed as of September 30, 2012 for the year ended
December 31, 2011 as detailed below.

   YFCS   PHC
HHC

DELAWARE
HAVEN

FACILITIES
OTHER

ACQUISITIONS
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  NOTES
COMPLETED

ACQUISITIONS
Revenue before provision for

doubtful accounts   $45,686   $59,786   $ 7,541   $ 43,448   $ 30,516   $ 186,977
Provision for doubtful

accounts   (208)   (3,466)   (339)   (1,458)   (736)   (6,207)

Revenue   45,478   56,320   7,202   41,990   29,780   180,770
Salaries, wages and benefits   29,502   31,569   4,747   21,391   14,835   102,044
Professional fees   —   6,365   454   1,374   1,949   1,901   (19)   12,043
Supplies   —   2,299   469   2,819   1,269   2,204   (19)   9,060
Rents and leases   —   3,048   19   171   —   1,320   (19)   4,558
Other operating expenses   9,907   7,576   410   4,119   3,808   (5,425)   (19)   20,395
Depreciation and amortization   819   1,051   179   1,046   475   (294)   (20a)   3,655

   430   (20b)
   (470)   (20c)
   419   (20d)

Interest expense, net   1,726   1,160   224   343   —   17,661   (21a)   21,114
Sponsor management fees   —   —   226   —   —   (226)   (22)   —
Transaction-related expenses   —   3,374   —   —   —   (3,374)   (23)   —
Change in fair value of

derivatives   —   —   —   (276)   —   276   (24)   —
Legal settlement   —   446   —   —   —   446

Total expenses   41,954   56,888   6,728   30,987   22,336   14,422   173,315
Income (loss) from continuing

operations before income
taxes   3,524   (568)   474   11,003   7,444   (14,422)   7,455

Provision (benefit) for income
taxes   1,404   403   193   4,071   2,903   (5,625)   (26)   3,349

Income (loss) from continuing
operations   $ 2,120   $ (971)  $ 281   $ 6,932   $ 4,541   $ (8,797)   $ 4,106

Weighted average shares:
Basic   4,074   (27a)   13,342

   9,268   (27b)
Diluted   4,074   (27a)   13,342

   9,268   (27b)

9

 (11) (12)  (13)  (14)  (15)

(17) The amounts in this column represent pro forma information for acquisitions completed as of September 30, 2012 for the nine months ended September 30,
2012.

HAVEN

FACILITIES
OTHER

ACQUISITIONS
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  NOTES
COMPLETED

ACQUISITIONS
Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts   $ 7,158   $ 22,921   $ 30,079
Provision for doubtful accounts   (233)   (456)   (689)

Revenue   6,925   22,465   29,390
Salaries, wages and benefits   3,694   11,697   15,391
Professional fees   222   838   1,060
Supplies   461   867   1,328
Rents and leases   25   —   25
Other operating expenses   687   2,671   3,358
Depreciation and amortization   172   341   (76)   (20c)   584

   147   (20d)
Interest expense, net   56   —   257   (21a)   313

Total expenses   5,317   16,414   328   22,059
Income (loss) from continuing operations before

income taxes   1,608   6,051   (328)   7,331
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   595   2,360   (128)   (26)   2,827

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 1,013   $ 3,691   $ (200)   $ 4,504

10

 (14) (15)

(18) The amounts in this column represent pro forma information for acquisitions completed as of September 30, 2012 for the nine months ended September 30,
2011.

   YFCS   PHC
HHC

DELAWARE
HAVEN

FACILITIES
OTHER

ACQUISITIONS
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS  NOTES
COMPLETED

ACQUISITIONS
Revenue before provision for

doubtful accounts   $45,686   $52,989   $ 7,541   $ 32,872   $ 22,161   $ 161,249
Provision for doubtful

accounts   (208)   (3,006)   (339)   (1,225)   (442)   (5,220)

Revenue   45,478   49,983   7,202   31,647   21,719   156,029
Salaries, wages and benefits   29,502   27,840   4,747   16,097   10,683   88,869
Professional fees   —   5,630   454   1,024   1,469   1,901   (19)   10,478
Supplies   —   2,062   469   2,128   929   2,204   (19)   7,792
Rents and leases   —   2,736   19   130   —   1,320   (19)   4,205
Other operating expenses   9,907   6,914   410   3,015   3,074   (5,425)   (19)   17,895
Depreciation and amortization   819   918   179   789   387   (294)   (20a)   3,124

   397   (20b)
   (357)   (20c)
   286   (20d)

Interest expense, net   1,726   968   224   261   —   15,488   (21a)   18,667
Sponsor management fees   —   —   226   —   —   (226)   (22)   —
Transaction-related expenses   —   2,896   —   —   —   (2,896)   (23)   —
Change in fair value of

derivatives   —   —   —   (221)   —   221   (24)   —
Legal settlement   —   446   —   —   —   446

Total expenses   41,954   50,410   6,728   23,223   16,542   12,619   151,476
Income (loss) from continuing

operations before income
taxes   3,524   (427)   474   8,424   5,177   (12,619)   4,553

Provision (benefit) for income
taxes   1,404   459   193   3,118   2,019   (4,921)   (26)   2,272

Income (loss) from continuing
operations   $ 2,120   $ (886)  $ 281   $ 5,306   $ 3,158   $ (7,698)   $ 2,281

Weighted average shares:
Basic   4,892   (27a)   14,475

   9,583   (27b)
Diluted   4,892   (27a)   14,475

   9,583   (27b)

(19) Reflects the reclassification from YFCS other operating expenses of: (a) professional fees of $1,901 for the three months ended March 31, 2011,

(b) supplies expense of $2,204 for the three months ended March 31, 2011, and (c) rent expense of $1,320 for the three months ended March 31, 2011.

11

 (11) (12)  (13)  (14) (15)

(20) Represents the adjustments to depreciation and amortization expense as a result of recording the property and equipment and intangible assets at